n
y

d
o

e
s

n
o

t
a

cc
o

u
n

t
fo

r
a

n
y

fi
xe

d
 r

a
te

 fi
n

a
n

ci
a

l
a

ss
e

ts
 a

n
d

 fi
n

a
n

ci
a

l
lia

b
ili

ti
e

s
a

t
fa

ir
 v

a
lu

e
 t

h
ro

u
g

h
 p

ro
fi

t
o

r
lo

ss
.

T
h

e
re

fo
re

, c
h

a
n

g
e

 in
 in

te
re

st
 r

a
te

s
a

t
th

e
 r

e
p

o
rt

in
g

 d
a

te
 w

o
u

ld
 n

o
t

a
ff

e
ct

 p
ro

fi
t

o
r

lo
ss

.

C
a

sh
 fl

o
w

 s
e

n
si

ti
v

it
y

 a
n

a
ly

si
s

fo
r

v
a

ri
a

b
le

 r
a

te
 i

n
st

ru
m

e
n

ts

A
 c

h
a

n
g

e
 o

f
1

0
0

 b
a

si
s

p
o

in
ts

 i
n

 i
n

te
re

st
 r

a
te

s
a

t
th

e
 r

e
p

o
rt

in
g

 d
a

te
 w

o
u

ld
 h

a
ve

 i
n

cr
e

a
se

d
/

(d
e

cr
e

a
se

d
)

 p
ro

fi
t

o
r

lo
ss

 b
y

th
e

a
m

o
u

n
ts

 s
h

o
w

n
 b

e
lo

w
. T

h
is

 a
n

a
ly

si
s

a
ss

u
m

e
s

th
a

t
a

ll
 o

th
e

r
v

a
ri

a
b

le
s,

 in
 p

a
rt

ic
u

la
r

fo
re

ig
n

 c
u

rr
e

n
cy

 r
a

te
s,

 r
e

m
a

in
 c

o
n

st
a

n
t.

 T
h

e

a
n

a
ly

si
s

is
 p

e
rf

o
rm

e
d

 o
n

 t
h

e
 s

a
m

e
 b

a
si

s
fo

r
2

0
2

2
.

FAUJI CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

261

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended June 30, 2023

ANNUAL

REPORT2023

Profit or loss

100 basis

points

increase

100 basis

points

decrease

Rupees ‘000

Cash flow sensitivity (net)

Variable rate instruments  32,864  (32,864)

June 30, 2023  32,864  (32,864)

Variable rate instruments  (21,549)  21,549

June 30, 2022  (21,549)  21,549

40.6.3 Price risk

Price risk represents the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will

fluctuate because of change in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or

currency risk), whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial

instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the market.

40.7 Capital management

The Company’s objective when managing capital is to safeguard the Company’s ability to continue

as a going concern so that it can continue to provide returns for shareholders and benefits for other